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Market Announcement
Decommission of market indicators

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES, S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:

Under the agreement signed between the Bolsa Mexicana de Valores, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV) and S&P Dow Jones
Indices (S&PDJI), on May 14, 2015, both companies decided to redefine the new family of indices, promoting the
adoption of international standards.

In this context, some market indices that are unrepresentative, starting next October 10", will cease their calculation,
management and dissemination through all the information services available by the Mexican Stock Exchange.

It is important to consider that if any of these indices are used as an underlying asset of an investment product, you

should contact us via email at: indices@grupobmyv.com.mx.

Attached hereto, is the index list to be discontinued starting from the above date:

CODE INDEX INDEX NAME
400000 IPC 40 RT IPC 40 RT

BC0000 BMV BRICS RT BMV BRICS RT

BDO0000 BMV-BRA DD BMV-BRA DD

BI000O BMV-BRA DI BMV-BRA DI

BO0000 BENCHMARKO BENCHMARK BURSA OPTIMO
BR000O BENCHMARKO RT BENCHMARK BURSA OPTIMO RT
CO0000 IPCCO INDICE DE POSTURAS DE COMPRA
DY0000 BMV-DIV BMV-DIVIDENDOS

FMO0000 BMV-FM BMV-FORMADOR

FT0000 BMV-FM RT BMV-FORMADOR RT

GD0000 IPC GRAND IPC GRAND

GR0000 IPC GRAND RT IPC GRAND RT

ID0000 IDIPC iNDICE DE DIVIDENDOS

INOOOO BMV INDIA RT BMV INDIA RT

1S1000 BMV COMUNICACIONES RT  BMV COMUNICACIONES RT
1S2000 BMV MINERIA RT BMV MINERIA RT

1X0000 IMBMx IMEBZ MEXICO

120000 IMBBz IMEBZ BRASIL

MDO0000 IPC MEDIUM IPC MEDIUM

ML0000 BMV MILA RT BMV MILA RT

MMO000 BMV MXP-USD DD BMV MXP-USD DD

MRO0000 IPC MEDIUM RT IPC MEDIUM RT

RD0000 BMV-REN DD BMV-REN DD

RI0000 BMV-REN DI BMV-REN DI

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock

Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on MSE indices’ reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial

For the Indices Team Contact information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto
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CODE
SE2100
SE3100
SE3200
SE3300
SE3400
SE4100
SE4200
SE4300
SE4400
SE5100
SE5200
SE5300
SE6100
SE7100
SE9100
SE9200
SMO0000
SN4000
ST4000
Uu0000
VEO0000
XT0000
YT0000
ZT0000

INDEX

MATERIALES
BIENES DE EQUIPO
SUM Y SERV COMER
TRANSPORTES
CONSTRUCCION
AUTOS Y COMPTS
BNSCONSDURYCONF
SERV CONSUMIDOR
VTA AL POR MENOR
VTA PRD CNS FREC
ALMTOS,BBDASYTAB
PROD DOMS Y PER
EQP,MED Y SRVMED
ENT. FINANCIERAS
SERVS. TELECOM.
MEDIOS COMUNIC.
SMART30
BMV-TLCOM
BMV-TLCOM RT
BMV USD-MXP DD
IPCVE

IMBMXRT

BMV-DIV RT
IMBBZRT

INDEX NAME

MATERIALES

BIENES DE EQUIPO

SUMINISTROS Y SERVICIOS COMERCIALES
TRANSPORTES

CONSTRUCCION

AUTOMOVILES Y COMPONENTES

BIENES DE CONSUMO DURADERO Y CONFECCION
SERVICIOS AL CONSUMIDOR

VENTA AL POR MENOR

VENTA DE PRODUCTOS DE CONSUMO FRECUENTE
ALIMENTOS, BEBIDAS Y TABACO

PRODUCTOS DOMESTICOS Y PERSONALES
EQUIPO, MEDICAMENTOS Y SERVICIOS MEDICOS
ENTIDADES FINANCIERAS

SERVICIOS DE TELECOMUNICACIONES

MEDIOS DE COMUNICACION

SMART 30

BMV-TELECOM

BMV-TELECOM RT

BMV USD-MXP DD

INDICE DE POSTURAS DE VENTA

IMEBZ MEXICO DE RENDIMIENTO TOTAL
BMV-DIVIDENDOS RT

IMEBZ BRASIL DE RENDIMIENTO TOTAL

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock

Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on MSE indices’ reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial

For the Indices Team Contact information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto
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